Form <b>PtO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/50/2005)	-2004       U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE       U.S. Patent and Trademark Office       62783
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric W. Suomi, Thomas M. Stankey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Electronic Theatre Controls, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Street Address: 3030 Laura Lane
01/19/2004 Execution Date:	City: <u>Middleton</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53562</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/656,517	ication, the execution date of the application is:09/05/03 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	tached? Yes rNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Philip M. Kolehmainen Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Philip M. Kolehmainen Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Philip M. Kolehmainen Internal Address:Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address:Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Street Address:Street Address:Suite 2500 Suite 2500 City:_ChicagoState:ILZip:60606	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 014942 FRAME: 0758

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Eric W. Suomi, residing at 5117 Door Drive, Madison, 53705, in the State of Wisconsin, and, Thomas M. Stankey residing at 1610 Pebblebrook Trail, Sun Prairie, 53590, in the State of Wisconsin, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ELECTRONIC THEATRE CONTROLS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having an office at 3030 Laura Lane, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in our application for United States Letters Patent for CIRCUIT FOR DRIVING A STEPPER MOTOR AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING A STEPPER MOTOR DRIVER (Case 0515.67242), application serial number 10/656,517, filed September 5, 2003, and in and to said application and all the right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for our said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this assignment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this

instrument this <u>19<sup>th</sup> day of</u>	January, 2004.
	Ere W Suomi
	Eric W. Suomi

STATE OF WISCONSIN) ) SS: COUNTY OF DANE )

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 19 day of \_ anuary \_\_\_\_, 2004, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Eric W. Suomi, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Kan Dubuch Notary Public My Commission Expires: March 13, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this

instrument this  $\underline{\sqrt{2}}$  day of \_ 2004. Kunning

STATE OF WISCONSIN) ) SS: COUNTY OF DANE )

•

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this <u>9</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2004, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Thomas M. Stankey, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Juse

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 13, 2005

**RECORDED: 01/29/2004** 

## PATENT REEL: 014942 FRAME: 0761